1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1002 of 2003
3	Regular Session, 2003		SENATE BILL 704
4			
5	By: Senator Baker		
6			
7		E. A. A. A. T. D. E. M. J.	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE §§ 10-3-403 AND 10- 3-502 TO PROVIDE THAT SENATE MEMBERS OF THE		
10	LEGISLATIVE JOINT AUDITING COMMITTEE AND THE		
11	JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE SHALL BE SELECTED IN		
12 13	ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROCEDURES PRESCRIBED IN THE		
14	SENATE RULES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
15	SENATE KO	JLED, AND FOR OTHER TORTOSES.	
16		Subtitle	
17	TO PRO	OVIDE THAT SENATE MEMBERS OF THE	
18	LEGISI	LATIVE JOINT AUDITING COMMITTEE AND	
19	THE JO	DINT BUDGET COMMITTEE SHALL BE	
20	SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE		
21	PROCEDURES PRESCRIBED IN THE SENATE		
22	RULES	•	
23			
24			
25	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	NERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	SAS:
26			
27	SECTION 1. Arkans	sas Code § 10-3-403(a)(1)(A) is amende	ed to read as
28	follows:		
29	(1)(A) Sometime	before adjournment of each regular so	ession, the Senate
30	shall select sixteen (16) members, with four (4) to be chosen from each of		
31	the four (4) congressional districts in effect on January 1, 1987, by caucus		
32	of the Senators residing in their respective congressional districts. The		
33	Senate shall select sixteen (16) members in accordance with procedures		
34	prescribed by Senate Ru	<u>lles.</u>	
35			
36	SECTION 2. Arkan	isas Code $10-3-502(c)(1)$ is amended to	read as follows:

1	(c)(1) The Senate members of the Committee shall be selected—as		
2	follows: Five (5) members from each congressional district as they existed o		
3	March 1, 1991, based on seniority within the Senate in accordance with		
4	procedures prescribed by Senate Rules.		
5			
6			
7	APPROVED: 4/1/2003		
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			